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Al B | C [D] E F
1 PAYMENTS TO PERSON, FIRM, OR CORPORATION OVER $2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARIES
2 If no payments were made, put "None" in "Person..." column and "0" in "Aggregate" column.
3
4 Queen Bee SD 16 District
5 630-260-6100 Phone
6 7:30 AM - 4:00 PM Office Hours
7
8 This listing must be published in the local
9 Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount Person, Firm, or Corporation Aggregate Amount
10 LIFETOUCH 2,531 BLACKBOARD INC R 16,697
11 IASA 2,544 NORTH AMERICAN 16,741
12 ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSOCIATION 2,657 VSP VISION CARE 16,803
13 AMERICAN DOOR AND DOCK 2,733 JOE'S MASONRY 17,000
14 DREISILKER ELECTRIC MOTORS 2,797 CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGIES INC. 17,627
15 UNIFUND CCR LLC 2,861 INTEGRATED SYSTEMS CORPORATION 17,971
16 AWARDING YOU A NATIONAL ENGRAVERS CO. 2,920 EMBRACE EDUCATION 18,432
17 AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO 2,983 GARVEYS OFFICE PRODUCTS 18,450
18 RAPTOR TECHNOLOGIES 3,000 WEAVER CONSULTANTS 20,311
19 THE ART OF EDUCATION UNIVERSITY, LLC 3,047 GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY INC 20,415
20 J P MORGAN CHASE BANK 3,139 NWEA 20,425
21 Ancora Publishing 3,178 TRUGREEN 20,540
22 BR BLEACHERS 3,204 NCS PEARSON INC R 20,553
23 BRIDGES FOR LANGUAGE 3,210 VILLAGE GLENDALE HTS WATER 20,685
24 PARVIN-CLAUSS SIGN CO., INC 3,215 FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS - R 20,840
25 INTRADO LIFE & SAFETY, INC 3,250 CENGAGE LEARNING INC 21,078
26 SUMMIT SCHOOL 3,287 LEARNING WITHOUT TEARS 22,826
27 CAPSTONE 3,318 WAREHOUSE DIRECT 22,964
28 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC. 3,327 MCMAHON MOVERS, LLC DBA GO MINI'S 23,146
29 SOUTH SIDE CONTROL SUPPLY 3,398 DUPAGE PAVEMENT LLC. 24,336
30 FERNANDO'S STREET KITCHEN CATERING 3,500 MIDWEST MECHANICAL 24,564
31 RLC SOUND 3,500 COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED SD93 25,429
32 GARAVENTA USA INC 3,510 VERIZON WIRELESS 26,539
33 CONTRERAS, ELISA 3,527 COMPLETE PLUMBING SERVICES 28,463
34 OVERDRIVE EDUCATION 3,608 T AND T LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION CO 28,823
35 VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST COMPANY 3,616 NICOR GAS 33,372
36 TODOROVIC, CYNTHIA 3,780 AMITA GLENOAKS SCHOOL-PHEASANT RIDGE 35,110
37 INDUSTRIAL APPRAISAL CO 3,790 95% GROUP INC. 35,399
38 ZELLER AND ASSOCIATES 3,821 WINDSTREAM 37,680
39 JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS 3,872 SKYWARD 38,120
40 MARCHESE AND SONS INC. 3,900 VANGUARD ENERGY SERV 38,489
41 CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 3,966 PROVEN BUSINESS SYSTEMS 38,549
42 PRECISE LOOK 4,046 CLARE WOODS ACADEMY 40,057
43 CONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES 4,099 PEERLESS NETWORK 44,535
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SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION
TK ELEVATOR

LEND

AHW LLC

Tynker

EMS LINQ INC

CHILDHOOD VICTORIES INC.
MENARDS

REGIONAL TRUCK EQUIPMENT
CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPITAL
YELLOWFOLDER

PROJECT LEAD THE WAY
ALERTUS TECHNOLOGIES
PITNEY BOWES RESERVE
UNITED DISPATCH

ORKIN PEST CONTROL
KJELLBERG INC

SAFE&CIVIL SCHOOLS
ILLINOIS ASBO

SIEBERT, INC

READ EN ESPANOL

WEX BANK

SCHOOL DATEBOOKS INC
SCHOOL SPECIALTY

CINTAS CORP 2

AT&T

RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS

NEW TEACHER CENTER
WINTER, SANDRA M

AURORA NAPER TRANSPORTATION INC.

DISCOVERY EDUCATION

THE HOME DEPOT PRO INSTITUTIONAL
TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM
SCHOLASTIC

FLEXPRINT MTS

SUBURBAN TIRE & AUTO

BETTER CLOUD INC

BEIL STROMBERG INS

ROE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE

CHEN COREY

GLOBAL WATER TECHNOLOGY INC.
BRAINPOP LLC

4,121
4,189
4,243
4,400
4,400
4,465
4,500
4,556
4,697
4,755
4,800
4,803
4,950
5,000
5,031
5,150
5,182
5,333
5,340
5,382
5,411
5,513
5,522
5,536
5,789
5,822
5,831
6,000
6,000
6,030
6,045
6,124
6,246
6,464
6,768
6,913
6,934
7,005
7,200
7,482
7,749
7,953
8,006

BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP
SYSERCO MIDWEST, INC
COMCAST BUSINES

HIMES, PETRARCA & FESTER, ATTORNEYS AT L/

ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS
VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS
RELIANCE STANDARD

METRO PREP SCHOOLS

SEAL OF ILLINOIS

GROOT INDUSTRIES

GIANT STEPS

FRANK COONEY CO

PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACADEMY
AAVEX TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION
LOMBARD ELEM DIST #44
ALEXANDER GRAHAM BELL
DUPAGE CREDIT UNION

FGM ARCHITECTS

MARQUARDT SCHOOL DIST #15
THIS FUND

CLIC

SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY LLC
DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS
JPMORGAN CHASE

RILEY CONSTRUCTION

FIRST STUDENT INC

CDW GOVERNMENT INC

THE OMNI GROUP

HS TRANSPORTATION

IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

IL MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND

AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO ATTN:VICTOF
MARQUARDT D15 FOOD & NUTRITION SERVICES

TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM
AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO
CASE

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOP

46,740
52,386
55,013
55,160
57,915
62,485
66,597
69,016
87,940
88,552
91,421
91,827
96,561
102,810
112,070
114,103
123,397
128,209
174,472
185,565
187,234
220,601
253,161
264,678
320,215
321,805
344,730
386,042
566,207
654,128
690,350
853,159
898,437
1,162,515
1,606,672
2,262,510
2,264,303
2,673,325
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BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE, INC

PALMISANO, JENNA L

TEXTHELP

OMEGA PRO SYSTEMS

AMERICAN TAXI

HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES

SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION R
HAWTHORN ASSOCIATES OF LAKE COUNTY LLC
MCGRAW HILL SCHOOL

FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC R
POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC

CENTER FOR APPLIED LINGUISTICS
ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS
AIR FILTER ENGINEERS

WAGNER, CHRISTINE M

OLSSON ROOFING CO

ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS
FORECASTS ANALYTICS

ILLUMINATE EDUCATION INC

RUGGED PROTECTION, LLC

LIMINEX INC R

PROFESSIONAL PAVING & CONCRETE CO., INC
IWIRE TECHNOLOGIES

8,150

8,250

8,449

9,416

9,797
10,506
10,898
11,096
11,712
11,993
12,277
12,725
13,172
13,376
13,571
13,832
13,900
14,318
15,126
15,159
15,661
15,998
16,278

Page 3



