CONFERENCE TECHNOLOGIES

44,535

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F
1		PAYMENTS TO PERSON, F	IRM, OR CORPORATION	OVI	ER \$2,500 EXCLUDING WAGES AND SALARI	ES
2		If no payments were n	nade, put "None" in "Pers	son	" column and "0" in "Aggregate" column.	
3						
4		Queen Bee SD 16	District			
5		630-260-6100	Phone			
6		7:30 AM - 4:00 PM	Office Hours			
7			_			
8		This listing must be published in the local		_		
9		Person, Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount		Person, Firm, or Corporation	Aggregate Amount
10		LIFETOUCH	2,531		BLACKBOARD INC R	16,697
11		IASA	2,544		NORTH AMERICAN	16,741
12		ILLINOIS PRINCIPALS ASSOCIATION	2,657		VSP VISION CARE	16,803
13		AMERICAN DOOR AND DOCK	2,733		JOE'S MASONRY	17,000
14		DREISILKER ELECTRIC MOTORS	2,797		CONSOLIDATED TECHNOLOGIES INC.	17,627
15		UNIFUND CCR LLC	2,861		INTEGRATED SYSTEMS CORPORATION	17,971
16		AWARDING YOU A NATIONAL ENGRAVERS CO.	2,920		EMBRACE EDUCATION	18,432
17		AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO	2,983		GARVEYS OFFICE PRODUCTS	18,450
18		RAPTOR TECHNOLOGIES	3,000		WEAVER CONSULTANTS	20,311
19		THE ART OF EDUCATION UNIVERSITY, LLC	3,047		GRAYBAR ELECTRIC COMPANY INC	20,415
20		J P MORGAN CHASE BANK	3,139		NWEA	20,425
21		Ancora Publishing	3,178		TRUGREEN	20,540
22		BR BLEACHERS	3,204		NCS PEARSON INC R	20,553
23		BRIDGES FOR LANGUAGE	3,210		VILLAGE GLENDALE HTS WATER	20,685
24		PARVIN-CLAUSS SIGN CO., INC	3,215		FOLLETT SCHOOL SOLUTIONS - R	20,840
25		INTRADO LIFE & SAFETY, INC	3,250		CENGAGE LEARNING INC	21,078
26		SUMMIT SCHOOL	3,287		LEARNING WITHOUT TEARS	22,826
27		CAPSTONE	3,318		WAREHOUSE DIRECT	22,964
28		LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES INC.	3,327		MCMAHON MOVERS, LLC DBA GO MINI'S	23,146
29		SOUTH SIDE CONTROL SUPPLY	3,398		DUPAGE PAVEMENT LLC.	24,336
30		FERNANDO'S STREET KITCHEN CATERING	3,500		MIDWEST MECHANICAL	24,564
31		RLC SOUND	3,500		COMMUNITY CONSOLIDATED SD93	25,429
32		GARAVENTA USA INC	3,510		VERIZON WIRELESS	26,539
33		CONTRERAS, ELISA	3,527		COMPLETE PLUMBING SERVICES	28,463
34		OVERDRIVE EDUCATION	3,608		T AND T LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION CO	28,823
35		VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST COMPANY	3,616		NICOR GAS	33,372
36		TODOROVIC, CYNTHIA	3,780		AMITA GLENOAKS SCHOOL-PHEASANT RIDGE	35,110
37		INDUSTRIAL APPRAISAL CO	3,790		95% GROUP INC.	35,399
38		ZELLER AND ASSOCIATES	3,821		WINDSTREAM	37,680
39		JOHNSON CONTROLS SECURITY SOLUTIONS	3,872		SKYWARD	38,120
40		MARCHESE AND SONS INC.	3,900		VANGUARD ENERGY SERV	38,489
41		CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC	3,966		PROVEN BUSINESS SYSTEMS	38,549
42		PRECISE LOOK	4,046		CLARE WOODS ACADEMY	40,057
40		CONFEDENCE TECHNICI COIEC	1		DEED! FOO NETWODY	

4,099

PEERLESS NETWORK

	Α	В	С	D	E	F
44		SOCIAL SECURITY ADMINISTRATION	4,121		BAKER TILLY VIRCHOW KRAUSE LLP	46,740
45		TK ELEVATOR	4,189		SYSERCO MIDWEST, INC	52,386
46		LEND	4,243		COMCAST BUSINES	55,013
47		AHW LLC	4,400		HIMES, PETRARCA & FESTER, ATTORNEYS AT L	55,160
48		Tynker	4,400		ALARM DETECTION SYSTEMS	57,915
49		EMS LINQ INC	4,465		VILLAGE OF GLENDALE HEIGHTS	62,485
50		CHILDHOOD VICTORIES INC.	4,500		RELIANCE STANDARD	66,597
51		MENARDS	4,556		METRO PREP SCHOOLS	69,016
52		REGIONAL TRUCK EQUIPMENT	4,697		SEAL OF ILLINOIS	87,940
53		CENTRAL DUPAGE HOSPITAL	4,755		GROOT INDUSTRIES	88,552
54		YELLOWFOLDER	4,800		GIANT STEPS	91,421
55		PROJECT LEAD THE WAY	4,803		FRANK COONEY CO	91,827
56		ALERTUS TECHNOLOGIES	4,950		PARKLAND PREPARATORY ACADEMY	96,561
57		PITNEY BOWES RESERVE	5,000		AAVEX TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	102,810
58		UNITED DISPATCH	5,031		LOMBARD ELEM DIST #44	112,070
59		ORKIN PEST CONTROL	5,150		ALEXANDER GRAHAM BELL	114,103
60		KJELLBERG INC	5,182		DUPAGE CREDIT UNION	123,397
61		SAFE&CIVIL SCHOOLS	5,333		FGM ARCHITECTS	128,209
62		ILLINOIS ASBO	5,340		MARQUARDT SCHOOL DIST #15	174,472
63		SIEBERT, INC	5,382		THIS FUND	185,565
64		READ EN ESPANOL	5,411		CLIC	187,234
65		WEX BANK	5,513		SAVVAS LEARNING COMPANY LLC	220,601
66		SCHOOL DATEBOOKS INC	5,522		DIRECT ENERGY BUSINESS	253,161
67		SCHOOL SPECIALTY	5,536		JPMORGAN CHASE	264,678
68		CINTAS CORP 2	5,789		RILEY CONSTRUCTION	320,215
69		AT & T	5,822		FIRST STUDENT INC	321,805
70		RIVERSIDE INSIGHTS	5,831		CDW GOVERNMENT INC	344,730
71		NEW TEACHER CENTER	6,000		THE OMNI GROUP	386,042
72		WINTER, SANDRA M	6,000		HS TRANSPORTATION	566,207
73		AURORA NAPER TRANSPORTATION INC.	6,030		IL DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE	654,128
74		DISCOVERY EDUCATION	6,045		IL MUNICIPAL RETIREMENT FUND	690,350
75		THE HOME DEPOT PRO INSTITUTIONAL	6,124		AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO ATTN:VICTOR	853,159
76		TEACHERS' RETIREMENT SYSTEM	6,246		MARQUARDT D15 FOOD & NUTRITION SERVICES	898,437
77		SCHOLASTIC	6,464		TEACHERS RETIREMENT SYSTEM	1,162,515
78		FLEXPRINT MTS	6,768		AMALGAMATED BANK OF CHICAGO	1,606,672
79		SUBURBAN TIRE & AUTO	6,913		CASE	2,262,510
80		BETTER CLOUD INC	6,934		INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE	2,264,303
81		BEIL STROMBERG INS	7,005		EDUCATIONAL BENEFIT COOP	2,673,325
82		ROE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES	7,200			
83		ILLINOIS DEPT OF REVENUE	7,482			
84		CHEN COREY	7,749			
85		GLOBAL WATER TECHNOLOGY INC.	7,953			
86		BRAINPOP LLC	8,006			

	Α	В	С	D	Е	F
87		BRIGHTLY SOFTWARE, INC	8,150			
88		PALMISANO, JENNA L	8,250			
89		TEXTHELP	8,449			
90		OMEGA PRO SYSTEMS	9,416			
91		AMERICAN TAXI	9,797			
92		HOME DEPOT CREDIT SERVICES	10,506			
93		SCHOOL HEALTH CORPORATION R	10,898			
94		HAWTHORN ASSOCIATES OF LAKE COUNTY LLC	11,096			
95		MCGRAW HILL SCHOOL	11,712			
96		FRONTLINE TECHNOLOGIES GROUP LLC R	11,993			
97		POWERSCHOOL GROUP LLC	12,277			
98		CENTER FOR APPLIED LINGUISTICS	12,725			
99		ILLINOIS ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL BOARDS	13,172			
100		AIR FILTER ENGINEERS	13,376			
101		WAGNER, CHRISTINE M	13,571			
102		OLSSON ROOFING CO	13,832			
103		ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS	13,900			
104		FORECAST5 ANALYTICS	14,318			
105		ILLUMINATE EDUCATION INC	15,126			
106		RUGGED PROTECTION, LLC	15,159			
107		LIMINEX INC R	15,661			
108		PROFESSIONAL PAVING & CONCRETE CO., INC	15,998			
109		IWIRE TECHNOLOGIES	16,278			
110						
111						